

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 372 by Representative Crews

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "provider" and before "under" delete "and a hospital"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, line 17, after "concerning" delete the remainder of the line5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 1, at the beginning of line 18, delete "circumstances leading to"7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 2, line 4, after "arriving at the hospital, the" and before "ground" delete "hospital  
9 and"10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 613 On page 2, line 12, change "(5)" to "(4)"14 AMENDMENT NO. 715 On page 2, line 14, change "(6)" to "(5)"16 AMENDMENT NO. 817 On page 2, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "D.(1) Each ground  
18 ambulance provider operating in or"19 AMENDMENT NO. 920 On page 2, line 19, after "patient" and before "in" and insert "to a hospital"21 AMENDMENT NO. 1022 On page 2, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "(2) Each ground  
23 ambulance provider operating in or transporting"24 AMENDMENT NO. 1125 On page 2, line 22, after "patient" and before "in" and insert "to a hospital"26 AMENDMENT NO. 1227 On page 2, line 24, after "Subsection" change "E" to "C"